- '-}_\ 1
™
¢ 0 @ -
G.R.S5. Form #114-B Pt

AUCOIN rZe
FKNME |..|..|...'.(;oe.{)....gn.................4....-..........'
o

D R T
7

;.' o

....??F.}/°1. ................. \eEERTAL. ...... 294142

s e s v R R

\

......... " v e doe e 4 e % 4 8 w88

nﬁé% oF DnATh...........}T}?T}?

QLRSS el A

‘e 80w LR I R I L L B .

.gi,uf‘dzﬂECCHKHOHSAW%RDED, 4AJYVUL'
6=21=1922 8 8 A

ST{EQrFROM WHICH HE CAME

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION,,. : e e R N e bevans
Date Grave Row Block
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\xllh!(, S5t. Mihiel American Cemetery 1233
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK S

» LOCATION OF THE GRA

B DT B 0

§

TR 2041429 | Auvodnk—7. ..

(Surname). (Number). (IMirst Nante and Initials).
siParhe b AP CooMe..300thednfa. ..o/ ...
(Ranl). : (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH:Osmp Hospital . #65
CAUSE OF DEATH:Broncha. Pneumoni®, . ............

DATE OF BURIAL:. January, 14th.1918........... ..

: 1y ; . Fraunce
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference musi
specify elearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER:#4&., ..l v est S LN el
IIOW MARKED: Name Feg?............ Cros§?. X, .o lvs.s

e dbonud St e NS 0 Gl o fae 2t e

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: X

Was one buried with body? & .. ... .............. et AR T

Was one fastened to name peg or
atake nsed! as aigiave marker?. "X Vg L LR AE L

1## name unknown and tags missing, deseription and nirks
, should be given here:

NBAREST RELATIVE: ... .. ................................
A0 B AN IS = S B M i B LT e R R
Rl-i DR (O NS L P o S e e o A iy T, MR
REPORTED B'Y:

_ Chaplain . J.N.King.. .310th.Infantry,. ...

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

§ This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G, 0., A. E. F.
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Gold Star Pilgrimages
Party F, sailing June 4, 1930
Route Going and returning: NYNHZHRR via Providence
Itinerary:
June 3, Leave Voonsocket 9:30A M BST Tra in No.4085

Arrive Providence 9:59A.M. EST Trsine No.4085
Leave Providence 10:06A4i.« EST " "9
Arrive New York(GCT) 2:30P.M. EST " "9

Coach, Woonsocket to Providence.
Parlor Car, Providence to Hlew Yoike.

Elapsed time, 5 hrs. O min.

Aucoin, Mrs. Alexina F=15
208 Front St., Woonsocket, R.I.
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MEDICAL RECORD
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Diaguosis and complietigpe diteledusaie”)

T"nent and Progress: (include dates) Aloin Pills. Glycerine Supp.v

Disposition : (include dates) Resumed Tour

Remarks : 6“\@'@!\’3@ ien ;@;W
° — ® %M o Capt. M. C. :
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Loft .~ Tiow Tork June 4%h on tho 5 «EKIUA 4n eherge of Copte Horrill Hoss.
Arrivod Gherdourg obout ¢ c.os dupo L3the A spocdol temder arrivod alerzolde
¢ho Doot 6t B985 eeame  Zho following porsoncel mod tho chipe Hajer (.00 Dailoy,
gaptodes J.is Boyrolds, B.%. Eindernan, bel. Pornost, T,9. Stork, Lte b Be
Froemen, idav fulew, 7 aurace and 2 oivilinne. ‘fvodn loft at Gaol n.m, oud
aerrivod at Btlh pene b tho Gare des Invelides. Cole L1188 cnd gtvors mot tho
trein ond the pligrims wors ogeorted to the hotol.

June 14th = Addie free « sopforence oiv. condusting offictr -czplecaticn of
pointe of gponerel doformetion. Uopartod 3 peme for Ave do Triesphe Goromony
followed by tee and reesprvion ot Eogtaurcnt Lewrent. Dimver ot hetol apd
afeht sicbbaccing Srip.

duso 159h « &, lis froo or olmarch - sightsooing trip to Sacre Geour.

Juae 13th - Bopasd for Saney vie Hooaywoneflirie, Losennoe, Vitrysle-Frercols,
Boreic=tus (wbeged the alght ab Baru=loeUuo ob the listol do Hote.)

dueo ATh » To Thicuopurt whore lumch wos gerved end then ¢ visdt to tho omzotory.
On to Bumay vhore quartered ai the Gromd Hetol.

Jumo 18th ~16%h =Z0th = viskted camotory dedly ond cightseolng 3u vicinity.

Juge #lot « Loft o Jorls via Youl, Heufohatoau, Borwsuoeiubo ond Troyes ovhore
atopocd for the night ab the Grond Mobol.

Jume B2nd - Lofb Troyos ot 8:30 c.m and stopped ab Cems and Fewbainsehlemue
srrived Paris 6 Dene

dJuns £3pd « Froo ond in peme visited Hopoloon®s ¢ombs

dupe 24th - Froe ang vipited Voruaillos in pude 0360 Bello €y03inbe ~Sursonon.
dJune 25th » Visited Hotre Damo 4n an.umne 4md had geie £900.

dune 86th - Fioitod iouvre &n oums and hed peme froo for packing.

Juae §9h = Lof Gore des Invalides ob 10230 fume &n charge of the followisgy
Cuptudne #toholl, Daloy, Dalton, Lise, Orepory, lorenvy, PAono, Capteln Finfersen

4 surgos and 2 ofivilion emplayves, Arrived Chorbourg at 4312 pems and goflod
at G203 un the FLLUTOEIRY HIEDITC, Captaln Ae Jd. Punb ep Ldnieon affiesr.

Mrs., Alexina Aucoin
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"PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWSY

. == ROOM 901 ==
225 West 34th st., New York, N. Y.
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g, Alexina Aucoin S Actual cost of through Pullman.
'“1"vame of Traveier : )
New York, to

Woongocket, Providence Gounty
Home Address

,Bhggg_lsland

New York, to__ __Woonsocket, R.I.
"Destination

t°,d°§$eﬁdw,fwhw‘.d.” —




Mrs. Alexina Aucoin

Arrived Jue 3, 1930 on N.Y.N.H. & H. RR, train No, 9. Plie§i5§ P-M.

Capt. Joaeph A. Clistero and teken to Hotel New Weston

Froets wmﬂfﬂzlsz’,aﬁ; G. Phasvi D I Mook

. 7(2.40% m W%
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NAME AUCOIN, MRS. ALEXINA,
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s? HARDING 41030 YEN29

'RY & ‘
HOME Woonsocket, Re.I. . Y L
) Doovidence Co.
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) STATION i
. TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

‘ TIME :
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Name ... AUCOIN Mrs. Alexina

Paris Hétel HOT EL DE PARIS

- Home address..........208. Front St., Woonsocket, Providence County, -Rhode-Llsland

Party F Group ... .3 ... ... .. Unit ..S/S. MMERICA ..

Date of arrival =~ JUNEIB.I930 .  Date of departure. JUNE. 27.1930..S/S HARDING. ..

Relationship Mother | ) .

Name of deceased . . AUCOIN,George To . . ... .

Rank Pyt, lel.. Organization .. Co. M, 310th Inf

Cemetery . 8t. Mihiel
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Mey 17th, 1980.

Ir3. Alaxine Anooin,
208 Front Street,
Woonsocket, Re 1s

. * [/ N
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Danr Iimes

Thease atte b the anelozsd tangs To eaei
PALOCL of,baggagaﬁ VLUS GO proTsEer bho nafe arvival ol
- zame 19 ‘lew York.

, Tponr your errival in thig City@ you will
he met ot The .ailrcad Station by & Unjited States Army
Ofiicer, in wniform, who will woor on Lue leoft 8100vo
of hic coal a hlue cloth hand, showinn o Gold Star and
the word "Pilgrimese", This officer will osScort you
aad yvowr besgane to your Hotel in Hew York City.

Fer tus Officer 4in Charpo:

~ fworge Ps R. Taylor,
48%s Dieubo, QoMs COTPS.
Aond gtent.
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE %
AHocoin, zeo. 7
RHODE ISLAND
.................... 208 Fr Ont St wil ‘
Mother Woonsocket g ‘
NampAucoin, Mrs, Alexine . ... ... HOME ADDRESS Lrovidence County %
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN . Mr. Albert. Congdon...... 20. Gamphell. Terrace.

Pawtuckett, Rele

DATE T0Re S, 1980 HOTEL . NEW WESTON ROOM NO. 12281

DATE ..June 4, 1930 VIRSSEL 1. ANMARTGAMIS S CABIN NO. WZ'J /T,

..........................

DESTINATION Cherbourg, France
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PARTY F

Station :

June..14,1930. e
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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

S W SN )

Conatip:tion, chr. mild,

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Alin compe. 4pills, glycexine supp.

Disposition : (include dates)

R :
emarks: ¢ /50 /30 to Cherbourg, HWEK

8. 8. HARDING JUL 5 1930

0/C
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‘ RETURN NEW YORK
' ~ 5 193¢
S e
Mother 208. Fi’ont Ste
NAME ... Auwgoin, Mrs. Alexina HOME ADDRESS .Woomnsocket., . Bhode Is.

RETURN ON s§/SHARD’NGP§0MI[\] SY LVANI 'gbOM e

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
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DATE ... /( ....... / )

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS5

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health. .

Sincerely,

/
Y4/

VA v
(Signed) Wq//(\ ///{J//
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK! N. Y.



’ ’ 0 8\'— C Q’y‘,‘dv‘\/‘;m {(’:/ LVL 5 () / }‘33 ‘
.‘?E-ZTLJF?N‘ RECEIPTEY Y
ST T, R |

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears on the face gf this Card. 4
i
7 S %m«

* (Bignature er name of addressee.)

Wb ORI W e M%@/
( Signature of addressée’s agent.) A

LiRe
r f

WaAv 74 10490
Date of delivery, -....__JN[L1’:‘.?.---’.‘.;1—19. P92 ' ngp

Form 8811 © 56116



Host Office Bepartment

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE

INOMAE RN b £ v b ST . D
' INSURED PARCEL

ING 5 W Y e R g 4C. 8|

D AN "\
n MAYZ22 " A

Return to___ Q. M. GENERAL

(NAME OF SENDER),

ALV g

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
POSTAGE, $300.

>
/fpsny«.ms OF DELIVERING
R OFFICE

!

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Stetand Number,  MUNITIONS BUILDING ..

or Post Office Box,

WASHINGTON, _

o .



F

ETURN RE OEZHDT

number of which appears on the face of th# Card,

Received from the Postmasler the RWMSW&J Article, the original ‘
|
|
|

( Signaturn of \d m\qw o W
Date of delmery Mﬂfy 24‘ 193&.-.-.___-_, 192

|
Form 3511 € 5—06110 ‘



’ﬁﬂﬁt @ﬁh‘? D !.‘}Iill‘hlt et PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300
0FF|CIAL BUSINESS lPOSTMARK OF DELIVERING

REGISTERED ARTICLE

n7 Z }g{éééim
.Rcturnlo | /7? 77 0,(‘

(NAME/pF" SENDER)
Street and Number, }

or Post Office Box,

/ U /
Post Office at ____.w._ ______ /

Rev. 3-24 .u b




!

L
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C, ' ’-‘prﬂ.l 1' 1950 .
Ausoin, George T. 1233 H

Hres Alexina Awooin,
208 Front S5ta,
Woonsocket, Ra.le

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. c.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. '

The instructions prepared by the Secretary'of,State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she ghould submit four photographs

. on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not 1less than 24x2}% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

“Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded -
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. BUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Aﬁerica j O Kis "J..
o @
Hen

I))m,_- M@L&M the invitation extended
(. ccepter-dedme)

me to make a p11gr1mage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Alexina Aucoin

208 Front St,, Woonsocket, Providence Co., R. I.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOE. 1020



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL #

WASHINGTON &

Y

o,

S e L M ED 05 A October 8 , 1929. # -
Aucoin, George T, 1233 M, .

Mrs, Alexina Aucoin,

208 Front St.,

Woonsocket, R. I.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimagbs to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military opfnaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servxce'at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 192i, and whose remains are,ﬂow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensas of which pilgrimages. Are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Wér make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a rqport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investidation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to makg’the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make fhe pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimagee during the Lalenqar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

y.

In order that the report, éeferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ds requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter 'to. this
office by return mail in the eﬁgfbsed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make thls;p11gr1mage if ellglh]99 Yeo) L4 *

5. Do you desire to make tgé pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19

(Yes) 81094

3. Have you at any tlme made a previous visit
to the grave of thg ‘deceased member of the mili- oy i
tary or naval forges in whom you are interested? x@géii (No)

7
,
:

F 4 Age63 Health
4, Please give ygur age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Roovy

7 4
Y 4 \\l") English - (Yes) £ Nacke
5. What languhge do you speak? N Wi Other language French
F 4 O ON LGS (Specify language spoken)

w = S
Oh O

7
;ff; For The Quartermaster/séheral rqﬁf

— “ )
! AN a0 a4

\Venyﬁtruly yOure;; '
U\ : 4 t
Epfcl. ”g;ialjgy? \JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act ‘ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,

7N
N,



Refer to: QM 293 A-C
Aucoin, George T.

W AN

Jiotna ST S HaknE e

Major Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

War Department,

Washington, D.C.
gl Deayr Sir:

Your letter of May 25th inviting my attention to the
pilgrimages to the cemeteries in France where the soldier dead
are buried has heen received.

I wish to advise you that my son, Above-named, was
never married so that as his mother, I shall be the only—ene
entitled to make the pilgrimage.

I shall appreciate this opportunity which vou are-

giving me to visit my son's grave.

Very truly yours,

H18 Front Street

A?? Tl \f};L," Wdonsonket, R.T,



, WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

in rREPLY rREFgr To QM 293._{.A-C ‘
- May 88 , 1929.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

ecor f this office show that you are the mother of the

mta u,.‘ e_: fL.D ? ﬁO m Iﬂf ] m
lats mraa' In th Sh MM Mrsons Oaustonyy Totausses
m&ﬁ‘ Prancoe

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to. that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. N
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ducion, Goorge Ty ~ 1283 Hay 20, 1930.

Yyag, Alexina Ancoim,
208 Front 3%.,
Wooneookat, Hs Ia

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
-pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ioave Vocnaonkeot BYHB&H Tpain 40 9:80 Al  Jame 3
Arrive Yrovideoneo " T w 9189 AR oo
leagve ZFrovideonca v 29 10:08 &8 =~ ¢
Aprrive Heow York " LA

2¢86 B *Tow

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office, -
.collect, to that effect. '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C ‘pril 1, 1930,
Aucoin, George P. 1233 K

- Hrs. Alexina Auwcoin,
208 Front 38t.,
Woonsocket, Ro.l.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State -

contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

. "A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
ecourt or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session, In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States, )

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose, -
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued

" under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-

graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 24 inches in size.

Al

When meking application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall Dbe
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when fssued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. o

wApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities." .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY ReFER To QM 293 A-C

Aacoin, feorse 2 12331 Marnh 20, 19730

Mrz, Aloxina Aucoin,
208 IFront Sta,
Woonsookot, Rhode Island

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
ig shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to gach mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
_including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchdses and for other uses distinct-
1y of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. : The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and -
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. ‘Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europse.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

~1-
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and escorted tc a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
nas been engaged for EBurope. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like ta be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last ,about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a gpecial train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French.unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going 1o the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. - Twenty-five women will be assigned
4o each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escortis throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remaing of
any who may die 05 their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

-2 -



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by t%e
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need’
it. 1In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage. '

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand -

the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. :

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

i repLy rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C October 8, 1929,
Aucoin, Gesorge T, 1233 L

lirs. Alexina Aucoin,
208 Front St.,
Woonsoclket, Re Ie

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages-to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to meke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that. you answer the following
quéstions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, _ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (o)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. * JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act L Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



) WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENErAL
WABHINGTON

4

IN REPLY RE&" R TO QM 293 A-c .
Anmin. Somrge ¢ May 28 | 1029.

Hrs. Alexina Ausoln,
204 Fronb St.,
Hoonsacket,; Re Ie

Dear Madam:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The_records of this office show that you are the mother of the
Lavo Privite Pivst clasc, doorge €. aucols, Co. H, S10th Inf,, shosa remad
are oow interred in the Bt, Mibiel American Comotovy, urt, Heurthosgte
ifonalio, Francas

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply,'you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
- o, » Very truly yours,
- e
~ \ ‘V‘}
& A,
e
2 incls.. NS 7,
Act of”Cpngress. "
Envelope .<2. AN JOHN T. HARRIS,
‘%ﬁ " Major, Q. M. Corps,
o Assistant. ff,.



204 Front St.,
Woonsocket, R, I.
February 1, 1924,

Mr. R. L. Foster, Re: Geo. Thos. Aucoin
Office of Quartermaster General, Pvt. Co. M. 310th Inf.
War Department, Died Jan. 13, 1919.

Washington, D, C.

Dear Sir:-

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of January 21, 1924, with enclosed record
card giving permanent location of my son's grave

in St. Mihiel Cemetery.

It 1s a great comfort to me to know

where he lies, and that his last resting place will
be properly cared for by the United states Govermnment.

I thank you for your very kind letter.
Very truly yours,

(Mrs.) Alexina Aucoin
204 Front St.,
Woonsocket, R. I.

FEB=41924




!

Aucoin B vlo e T, 2941 429

(Surname.) ristian name in full.) (Army ser..  .uber. )

Pyt lst_ el Ca. M, 310th Inf.

A (Rank u‘-‘d organization,
State your relationship to the deceasedi.......= o2 - — ) . W
Do you desire the remains brought to the Unitéd States? .__s4Le@ _
3 (Yea or no.)

If remains are brought to the United Stjtes, do you
wigh them interred in a national cemdtery? (Yes or no.)
1f ‘

desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
elow as to where they should belsent:

(!\ame “of pcrson “to regeive remarns. ) Ex s 3 )
. 7.0 034 I 98 Pt K.
(Number and street.) ) . (State.)
Ll&-“ .W—

(Number and strcet or ruml route ) B (Lily, town, or posl oflice.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






Q203 AC
AUCOIN, George T. = Pvt.l/c

Jhnnanf 21,:1924-

lirs, Alexina Aucolm,
204 Pront Ste,
Woonsocket, Re.Is

Deax Madams .-

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your atfention
to the inclosed card which gives the:permanent cemetery 1ocation of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be® maine-
tained- by the United. States for zll time in Europe, Each-gfav' will
_ be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, 'with the
""" name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ang State
from which he tame. Headstones will be placed at all graves irf connection
with the improvement work now in progresd, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal ‘of the defd, the
utmost réverential care was exercised ang more than willingly acorded
by those who-performed this sacred duty, For the future, these \,gravas
will be perpetually maintained by the Goﬂernment in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes, ' \

Vbr# truly yoﬁrs. b

Rele FOS TER

1" Inclv

Assistant, Z&d
Record card.
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' Semur‘ d'0r, France.
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

e B YN Eflnovembé;méint ARl
To be prepared in triplicate. e STADATE e 1IN ol R MR AN,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
v-: ¢ ‘é-v.; “".

DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _AUCOIN, George T . YOX & Naime™ 4y s i S| S el ) Dl e
P RN T R 6. O SO Bl P e
SRR RTINS bt 00 0 B0 i S 12, Rank , S Lt 4 MONEEIN S  Tgle:
4. org._CO0.M.150th Inf, 154, Ored i Wi g | AN S e
IR T O i) R T () | DD e it S R e kit
6. C.D. Broncho pneumonia ... ... P e L RO

Trw Grave) N ani s i S okl Sin T 1550 GravesNa AN St el TR R B
8; RO . 3 TE i Sl Row’. M mar i, AWM, 16. Plot g s ROWAISNES .l
.‘ L
SRt R G L A G o i - R
18R Gemaitie ny . SURMEEIR ST ) L 19. Commune or town Semwr .
20. Dept. or County Cote d4'0r 21 B OoUnt ry MR L e il VTR
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code NS | W e i R (AN T, VR TLR l D B Y S el
Hovember 21st 1921, w.R. TOMLINSON.
2EED T einGorne 0 (Hatol) i S esit = ST SN BYyy redieiis i) 5 e bt - LN LN o A1 S
- 24, Inscription on grave marker:
GEORGE T. AUCOIN. -
'NATLO! bt Baligtll o 0 e r T8, v (TR Serial NO PN Cha’ S0 Y. Sl . . 15
‘vt Go. M 310 th Inf. Grave 2
Rank wle W SRR EEN L0 i e, o el e s MEEET Organizeat 1 on, el T T o I E e L
No. YBI.
25. Wag identification disc found on grave marker? % On body?

S ' e i

_5?1g“%¢#ﬁﬁ;£iﬁbii Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

No ot983Es" 1EERA" oPu 18 a%“’epf?iﬁS&PtﬁSBu?iRO%oi‘E 881884y checks.

29. Any discrepaney notedWepon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

nov. 21-t 1921, w.R TOHLINSDN

30. Body prepared and placed in cgagket: Date
W, R. Tmmsm‘

3l. Casket sealed by . .
AUDITED BY

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




0=173056

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:

N ) ¢ PIe 2941429
. Name____ b’ e J..&UGOIH _______________________________________ Senial NOWE b staniiing Ve
'Pv-t 00 .1'1-5101711 Inf.
R TILCH b oy ) R O AN 1 Za GO R R S O r$ ________________________________

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) liovember 2lst 1921, By  W.R.TOMLINSON.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. )

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector DB sy 7 _______________ hem .
36. Remarks oW s L el Sl R b LT S LA R R e ST 1 e

7. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) November 21st 1921.

To point of Concentration vijon, Cote 4'Or, France.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 30 NOV 1321

To Permanent Cemeter}' _.3‘5. lihi.l, ﬂlel‘. G‘By. #1233. Thia\leoul't = .t no

: (Name) ( RSN
Convoyer___\_q;’_?}fm_z,f,_zﬁm% _________ Signature Shipping OfflceWoB.BUCMYT-mt..WC.-’
40. Received: Date

""""""""""""""""" Fl 1145 1 RO, ' il
L5 e e e (%\ __ JW e Rt i WY

R T R T R A T e s
AN H e 1Tl ORI N

: 8 ¥ L e R " (Date) R L R e
AONT Gy e dN o A WAL Ty T S B e RSB T N o R T SeebIoNL Sl fal. s tet
L., SN L TR OO . I Y. P e 1 A e S e LN
FR
G.R.S. Representatlve Q%Qf‘m~é
Be Dowey, 1st Lt. a0,



G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A . Pldce SBIX‘I‘. (}C'te d'or’ i‘l‘ance-

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL = pate . November X -21st 1321,

1. REMAINS o AUCOIN, GEQRGE To e SERTAT: NUMBER i 021t %)
RANK rvte ORGANIZATION ... 208 M 130th Inf. -
2. Disinterred (date) : November 21st 1921. From (give complete location): urave 2.

By : Group il Unit ... pectien. 4.
3. Reburied (date): In (give mmp]eto location) :
| s Juno 2131;. 19". Gr 8. Row 8. Block Ae
Ihbur:l.al g
By : Group......... e U VISR cas\atﬁn%ﬁ?’ I’}H.JPIP ?'8 Gaae.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon ‘lisinterment :

vauried.innwOQdanmbox,mbutlap.gnd_ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁmunifprnh‘ﬁodx”bailxuﬁﬁcquQGEﬂa“P9E9&§}§i°n

e A O BBADL B Tl et it e B i b i

5. (@) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . 1es,. B Sl OnioravennareresitiN Qs SIe v E e

(b) Other nreans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

—Np effects foungs

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement)....Unable to determine.

(b) Weight (estimated)  Unable to estimate.

(¢) Hair—Color ... .5 —..None.
Quantity .l
Characteristics -

(@) Hair on face—Color. ..o fn
Location. ... o ey,
OITAT T fa St A

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pcculiarities,

or missing parts) ...........None visible. ..

RIRESZEPEIP ST ST

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..nos. 4,7,8,9,10,20,24,289,26,
) 28,29 Missng aitar death.
pone visible. .. . Nog. 13,15,16,17,18,19,30,31
Missing before death.
No. ~14-Silver filling.
LA AdAAAA oo B e Bt L Approved . DJEE éf_.m?m
W. R, TOMLInSON, . tap i

7. Disinterment
supervised by

= hem
(rl“f') .LB“[:. Lt e 14Ce

8. Rehurial b
Supervised by N { /éw o b R NV Go VLT, Q & Q‘“—“é

He L. Kramer cridie) Be Dovey, lst LteQue,



AR A i e @ Ploca Sl (Coto aror)e
d REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL AT R s
‘ ; REMAINS or____ 390TE8 .T' faucoin i .. Sermar Numser. 2941420
Rane.i By, iR e oMy SL0 PN E s Ml | et e
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location): i A S
2T o e UL 2 sl Grave s e e L i oL SRR Tt i
By: Group.... bt 4 Rl Y P Y nitAess. L e S e ST S TG e ' PR
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
ol S | Gravs 42 ..om. 588
By: Group-_..-_- 6 SRR ARTYiT, piee 5\ Naturekof ‘reburial et sy S, e T

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? Ye_s - On grave marker?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

Quantity

(ChArRGIOESLIes 2 k. .. 4T aolh ik, FES e W, dhe e B it 797
(d) Hair on face—Color ...._______ Home wigible

DOTGYeEs i o G e A o, oy WAV TR N S

Inissing parts) ... None visible 2ty s
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)_ ___________________________ MJ.?[)_ ____________________
_____________________________________________________________________ pP~205487 |
7. Disinterment ; ;
supervised lnwm AR i S P PrOvad: s
D O N o TR SRR T i | s S
8. Reburial

SUpervised byh_m&%%w ............... ApPpProvetesit T Ew 1
8—g830 % \)QV |



G.% S. Form No 115 COUNTRY.... ERANGE 0 " 0o
File No. .. 83349 "3 |

o

Cemetery No. . B84 . . Sheet No.

' 3
COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS N

DATA COMPILATION

A. Locatiqn Index Card.-

(1) Name Auc?in-MQFQ?EQW?: i e o Barl YNo, nggﬁ}%?ﬁ;mh; o

(2) Rark Pvt. 1/,‘3, Organization Co, i, SIOthIn:f.
)} CKR Eﬂf

(38 Datellofddeatr AR EREI =00 - 10 RN L0 0 T
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf against Loc Ind. Inf.)

t40ECanserot [deathinBronchowPnenmon iig, (R R o sy |0 i e TYP\ SR

(5)).Grave Nou biu el 1 HOW Lt me Plot _,_ éect .,,.) CKR’?YW/

1I. FILES EXAMINATION Al h s R G dsiw) aniy _1-

e

A. Files of aoldiara dyingw{rpm,ppntagiops Qiaeasea;fxu... ,hn§§curdﬁﬁf ___________ by
B. A. G. O. DISPOSITION CARD . 4 _bate of receipth. Vi1l .

o .‘ ';". i ‘aff
(6) Relationship w\f/ﬁ J.-‘-'.".. ¢

(7) Name —

(8) Address 70 @mﬂ

(9) Desires remains brough&\ato !.I 5.7

Ve

(10) Deaires remains brought fo U, §. and intaried in National
Come L oy aa T i
\ g N ‘ ~

b

A e R R < ST IL - “: . = 3 .:f"; i ¥ { -
(B10NT 1 brought back what ahipp‘ing instructions? [ AL ( ...M(,Af‘.:"_.,":.;.'f‘:_..{’._;_'l.i,:?
3 —~

j‘%XE G’LL11L4F{fK5 7% /t::_“;mm,42122§%{5é5=3a.

‘Date of COMMURTER T ONY e Lyt e AR . W

©. A G 0. CORRESPONDENCE

(12) Dses correspondence Change or qualify request ag made on A.G.0. card?
If a0, specity such dnformallon Pl sl o il o (elis s Uh el o

7 Sy )

v ﬁ 7 e
(13) 7k f0%) 0¥ Filen! BXAUINED by (ele. Koue. it T UN(DAYE) . 2 Tie@ N

{14) 6 R S Files - Corr=spondence. (Has refsrence been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? /<7~ §.: Does such correspondence, if co - _

7 taining requeet for disposition, reconcile with that of A, G. 0.7 -1 C

Y4 (Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

gy “ name, address, and relationship and subetance of request.

| by ‘f P ! / ..74‘ !

7 f s

’ g | I
e, pn PNy I A GBS B

7 v
. ..[18) G. R S. Files FXAMINED by i etsis e itare)  <f - Al

(over) Clo Pl fyﬂj
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1O, FINAL ACTION

BISTMEMORANDUM cto D¥ M, M0l in E. ‘made! (Dave); S« il sy B0 LW ol

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S5.) Y0 ...

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed . .. .. ... _._

(SR Do d ROy e e [ e Sh s Checkad! bl ' 20 17 o S Re T ( Da ) i Sl ke EANDRES &

GERREE c S T ORMENC N4 S mad e (D et e e R D e 8
Checked by ”mmmﬁfﬁﬁgammmmm.(nuto) . 8-24220

(LR Ty pedi bysvasmasip g b o

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS B,
g T /f f

, . S
o __-—/é % ..... } fl/ ) r_;)-—{z' . PP - j_ 4 Ld /?(_.._g {J(,{"‘ 7‘-‘@/\/ /" ,‘}
p J. 1o ) o<
.?

D. Dispatched (Date)

/Yooy ctenaz el opp IR e el L e

(Date' o1 20




G.R.S. Form #120
Shipping Inquiry. g WAR DEPARTMENT = ™
0 : OFFICE 0

mmm HE QUARTERMASPER GENERAL OF THETARMY JUN A4 100
v 00l . GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE e L
A \e‘ WASHINGTON 584-5

r}),-
. "o .
FROK: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C. /btﬂlxgt/ CZ;;1AL££/§i4L//
y O

o Llexine Aucoin, #8204 ¥ront St., Woonsoeket, R.I. .
- I\_-‘ N A
G D, Aucoi '

ol 200, g 1/el. Pvt., Yeorge T. Aucoin.

body be ieft in France,
This is correct,

B

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverss side of this shset. ,
The nearest living relative may choose betwsen,(1l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Kational
- Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

) By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARL:S C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME QF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
_unmarried i = W e b L
Soldier’s Widow o rhﬂﬁi{JiJa,
& A / b ( =
AL Sl i S SREAT L L R S
Soldier’s Children 1. A ¥ (e I fut)
(Name oldest first) 2. ; <2 i
3- ~ ;-:
B

B e T L EI r P

Father --ﬁIsrael iucoin - 204 Front S5t, Woounsocket, B.I;

Mother _ Alexine fucoin - 204 Front St . Woonsocket, R.I. S

et e B s e e e e e e g s <y

Brothers il Franla_.: 3. Leger
(Name oldest first) 2. Alexander 4, Ermond
B ERLURE 1, Eve Lz Croix ¢ scc%pﬁ”;
2 , Irene fucoin—— Blastivie vy the

. TS oot B .
Date. ,.__.6714__?20,4_,_?[1_?_‘&688 o813 % \-E-‘\ Signature.m A (5 TXTAL

AddressonsFront St+-Woonsocket; kI Felationship . mother -
Note:~ Instructions on the ;everse side of this sheet should be carefully read

before filling out this paper. (OVER)




@ DA ®
7.R.S.Form #4120 ° f ;

Shioving Inquiry, VAR DEPARTMENT . : tvh
OFFICT OF THT QUARTRRNGSTTR GENTRAL OF THE ARKY

GRAVES RWAISTRATION STRVIGE QMW ‘
_.——\—’_'_‘-‘,—’-—"___—#—-_—-'

WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief, Qrrves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
TO : Alexine Aucoin, 70 Blackstone St., Woonsocket, R.I. ‘Aﬂq),lb
ok . : b
SUBJECT : Disposition of remnins of 1l/e¢l Pvi, George T, Aucoin. * v M By
. i L.
W {
Records of this office chow your request to be as follows:. /)‘ _ |
Ral 2 //’)ttf;. v }; p
Remains to be returned to UeSa................ Interred .-c-----eee-eeeen §S%5~-)Aﬁf \f Wy
Shivped to.... Tsrael Aucoin, 70 Blackstone St., Woonsocket, R,T.-.-------o- W 0\
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ r/}\b{] {1
Rt Y
s y N i/
If any modifications of the forezoing are desired please /
write same fully on the other side of this sheet. L2
The nearest livinz relative may choose between, (1) return ~/\
Py of remnins to homss for burial; (2) interment in Arlinston, Va,, V)
National Cemetary; or (3) remnain in France. L/
A You ars requested to f£ill out the following without delay
; and return in enclosed nennlty envelooe, which does not require
vostaze, |
By authority of the Quartermaster Genera] : :
THARLTYS C, PIERCE™
Colonel;, U,5. Army.
NANE OF N0, & STRERT TOWN STATE
Widovw
Children(Name oldest first)
Father
Mother
Brothers
Sisters
et L ) e Ty ol vl ol RN (o OO R I R SRRt
AR o O e e B yg ROl AGEONSNAP:; « L e e e T e { /
The transfer of bodies will be made t Y/

s/ 7154 /LIL entirely at goverument expense. \\_/






G.R.S. Form #120 ' o

5, Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
o OFFICE 'HE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL OF 'm‘ma JUN 2 51920
V RAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE |
J)( o WASHINGTON - "
FROM: ' Chief. Gréves'Reéistfation Sérvice,'Q.VIC. e ' o *;".f"
: NN
TO: o E?o Israal,anuaiaa 204 Fﬂﬂﬂt Sﬂqt Waansqqmggv Rolm .:“*JXK
RN
. ) . CNLL T T
SUBJECT:  Remains oﬁf*mmaqﬁﬁkgmfﬁrgam 5 Bs-dunoia SN
' The records of this .office show that you haVaquﬁwﬁﬁsyvmdmbﬁﬁ;@ﬁg;} R
wm.wmgmémm@mm*m_mm wa&emm e NY
. (Y . :.'. . o .\\\i{
mmm : R
Tf these are not the correct 1nsuruct1ona pleaee change them. ' Make
changes on réeverse side of this sheet.
: The nearest living relative may choose betweeﬁ;(l) return of. the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
vemetery; or (3) remain in France.
|
By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
' , Colonel, U.S. Army. :
= = i
NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE !
Soldier’'s Widow
Soldier’s Children 1.
(Name oldest first) 2.
3.
cather y
Mother \ )
) o |
Brothers 1. . \
(Name oldest first) 2. \
Sisters b
Date . S8ignature
Address.. S Relationship..

Note: - Instructions on the reverse aide of this sheet should bé carefully ;read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)



/ 2 11 A

@::@= LoCATION BL’K&{‘

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

..George........ 2941429 ........ Angodn. 15 LN
(Surname). (Numbher). (FPirst Name and Initials).
et Buvte. .........00s M. . 310the Infs .
. (Ranl). p (Organization).
 PLACE OF DEATIL:. Camp. Hospital...7166........ ...
+ CAUSE OF DEATH: Broncho.. Pneumonig..............
' DATE OF BURIAL: January..:14the1919,.............

. PLACH OF BURIAL:. American. .comoiaory,.ﬁomur.,ﬁ‘.rgr‘l

' (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

R ARAVINNUMBBR A4 Rt S R e SR N
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.....s....-. (BAETET e S i B S
Headboard!. ......... Bottle?. ...
IDENTIFICATION TACS, X 3 5
. e . g %
“Was one buried w l_th hody 7. X" “,c' E B o _;-;. S0 A T
s st A
Was one fastened to name ; é ‘:

stake used a8 "ra\}., n cer?
If name. unkno\\n 'm"[!- tags miss
should be guen here: }

;ﬂ.‘, ........................... s e

NEAREST R}uL.I\"'I‘J_}_:_E: ................... RO WRRERTT

PPN A B o e o B S S
RELATIONSHIP: . ....... s LA bty o o R TR

REPORTED BY:

IThls portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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(Special)
G.IR. S rm No. 101-A \
h.-ro.rm.\z BLANK % . ‘

File Number 83349
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date 3.12-21,
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please turnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Aucein, George Serial Number
RANK: ORGANIZATION:
)
No. . QUESTION
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with (1) No- Aucoin, Geerge T. #2941429
records? Bvt. l/ cl. 310th Inf.
2. Date of death. (2) 1-13-19
3. Cause and place of death. (3) Bronche Pneumcenia.
4, Number of casualty eablegriam, (4) CC- #423
5. Date buried. (5) 1-14-19.
6. Grave location. (6) Grave #2, American Cemetery, ur,
(a) Complete record required. . Cote, D'Cr, /

(D) Name of cemetery or commune omy required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

=1

. Who reported burial?

o]

. Confirmed by G. It. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker.

10. Identification tags: (10)
(@) Buried with hody? ] (a) Yes
1
(b) Attached to grave marker? (h)

(11) Mrs Alexina Aucoin, (mother)
70 Blackstone St.,Wccnsocket,R.I.

11. Complete emergency address?
12. Has been notified? (Give date.) (12 ) 5-17-19

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case. (14) D-40899.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14. What is the photograph number ?

15. Inquiry made by. RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPAB’I‘MENT.&

. ....X....... Confirmed.
N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LITTERS. Unconfirmed.




